AUA Annual Census

Practicing Urologists in the United States
in 2021 by AUA Section
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Average Age by AUA Section

Mid-Atlantic 1,416 55.9 0

New England 764 53.6 0.8 56

New York 1,060 57.5 1.3 55

North Central 2,483 53.4 0.5 2: I I I I I I

Northeastern 524 56.9 1.3 52 I I I
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(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
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Female Urologists by AUA Section

AUA Section Total Number of Female Urologists Percentage of Female Urologists
Practicing Urologists m Percent (%) e 15.1%

Mid-Atlantic 1,416 173 12.2 13.7%
12.2% 11.7%

New England 764 115 15.1 12% 10.9% 10 4% 2o
New York 1,060 78 7.4 29, W s.1%
North Central 2,483 291 11.7
Northeastern 524 49 9.4 %

1,998 207 10.4 0%
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(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
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Non-White Urologists by AUA Section

AUA Section Total Number of Non-White Urologlsts Percentage of Non-White Urologists

Practicing Urologists m oo
Mid-Atlantic 1,393 212 15.2 2 05% 20.2%
New England 736 90 12.3 20% 167%
New York 1,016 231 22.7 15% 13.8% 13.8% 12.6% ), 39,
North Central 2,325 476 20.5 10%
Northeastern 487 67 13.8 5%
South Central 1,911 264 13.8 0%
Southeastern 2,788 352 12.6 ;ko g & e,"’&@ ‘}& @'\“" @é@ &@ @" 0%90
Western 2,541 20.2 N i dgs\e' & ©

&
Ko N
United States 13,197 2,207 ° SR R

(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
Non-white means single race of non-white urologists; Respondents who did not report their
race were excluded.
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Spanish-Speaking Urologists by AUA Section

AUA Section

Mid-Atlantic
New York

Northeastern &
New England

North Central
South Central

Southeastern
Western

13,790 1,937

Total Number of

Spanish Speakers

Practicing Urologists m

1,416
1,060

1,060

2,483
1,998
2,887
2,658

11.0
221 20.9
93 7.2
219 8.8
422 21.1
343 11.9

18.2

(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
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Fellowship-Trained Urologists by AUA Section

AUA Section

Mid-Atlantic
New England
New York
North Central
Northeastern
South Central
Southeastern
Western

13,790 5547 | 402

Total Number of

1,416
764
1,060
2,483
524
1,998
2,887
2,658

Fellowship Trained
Practicing Urologists m

380
490
1,097
272
696

978
1,009

(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
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Urologists with A Specialty by AUA Section

Total Number of

AUA Section

Mid-Atlantic 1,416
New England 764

New York 1,060
North Central 2,483
Northeastern 524

South Central 1,998
Southeastern 2,887
Western 2,658

Specialized Urologists

Practicing Urologists m Percent (%)

641 45.2
364 47.6
493 46.5

1,120 45.1
220 42.0
838 42.0

1,039 36.0

1,018 38.3

13,790 5,734

(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
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Employed Urologists by AUA Section

AUA Section L LRI EmpLorEdlligloRIt Percentage of Employed Urologists

Practicing Urologists m Percent (%)

Mid-Atlantic 1,416 67.8 8L9% 78.0% 77.8%
New England 764 594 77.8 o CE CT% B55% 500% o5 56 g
New York 1,060 695 65.5
North Central 2,483 1,938 78.0 30%
Northeastern 524 429 81.9
South Central 1,998 1,198 59.9 0%
-é N &

Southeastern 2,887 1,719 59.5 é
Western 2,658 1,509 56.8 & o
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(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
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Clinical Hours per Week by AUA Section

AUA Sectio Wiz Wi 087 &' i RboHE WEEK Average Number of Clinical Hours per Week

4 Practicing Urologists m 95% ClI

Mid-Atlantic 1,370 43.3 40.5-46.0 zg

New England 739 44.7 41.0-48.4 40 =

New York 1,048 47.7 44.2-51.1 30

North Central 2,465 44.5 42.4-46.6 20

Northeastern 524 52.5 47.5-57.6 10 I I I I I I I
South Central 1,958 46.8 44.7-48.9 0

Southeastern 2,801 46.9 44.9-49.0 & & & S

Western 2,617 43.3 41.1-45.4 g.a-;.&"é & oéj & & w\"”‘@iﬁ& é‘”é ‘ﬁg’\?
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(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
95%CI=95 percent confidence interval; To avoid outliners, urologists falling into the lowest 1 percent and the highest 1 percent were excluded.
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Patient Encounters per Week by AUA Section

AUA Section WS W 127 @ RabEnEnGoMnteEs/ ek Patient Encountersin A Typical Week

Practicing Urologists m 95% ClI

Mid-Atlantic 1,381 69.6 64.2-75.0 %

New England 751 70.0 63.9-76.2 60

New York 1,017 78.9 71.1-86.6

North Central 2,472 63.1 59.5-66.6 30

Northeastern 524 70.2 59.1-81.3

South Central 1,955 71.4 66.6-76.3 0

Southeastern 2,822 77.7 73.7-81.8 & ’b‘} (P ‘,,@. 6‘;@ &&0 ,ﬁ' %@b 0&
Western 2,641 71.9 67.5-76.3 N s;o‘-" & .{@6 ¥
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(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
95%CI=95 percent confidence interval; To avoid outliners, urologists falling into the lowest 1 percent and the highest 1 percent were excluded.
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Age at Planned Full Retirement by AUA Section

AUA Section L LRI EldnpegiRetilementiise Age at Planned Full Retirement

Practicing Urologists m 95% ClI

Mid-Atlantic 1,416 68.2 67.2-69.2 ;i

New England 764 67.1 66.0-68.2 70

New York 1,060 70.9 69.4-72.3 69

North Central 2,483 67.3 66.6-68.1 23 I I I

Northeastern 524 68.2 66.6-69.7 e I I I I I I
South Central 1,998 67.1 66.3-68.0 65

Southeastern 2,887 67.9 67.3-68.5 é.\o* &%‘“ @‘}*‘ @:}e %&é- &8 ef‘ (9},, é\
Western 2,658 67.6 66.9-68.3 € F &N (@5' ¢
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(Data source: 2021 American Urological Association Annual Census)
95%CI=95 percent confidence interval; To avoid any unreasonable reported retirement age, planned age for full retirement that is greater than 90 is set to 90.



